## Crisp Academy Tuition & Fee Schedule 2018-2019

| New Families                             | \$275 | Registration Fee: All families must be members of the Cordele-Crisp Parents, Inc., a 501c (3) corporation. New family registration begins April 2, 2018.                             |
|--|-------|--|
| Current Families Re-<br>enrolling        | \$275 | Registration Fee: All families must be members of the Cordele-Crisp Parents, Inc., a 501c (3) corporation. Current family registration begins March 19, 2018 and ends April 1, 2018. |
| All Students<br>K5 thru 12 <sup>th</sup> | \$200 | Technology/textbook Fee (per student): This fee is added in with the monthly payment plan and is in addition to tuition.   |
| All Families<br>Grades 3-12              | \$150 | Building Fund Fee: (per family) payable per year for 10 years. This fee is added in with the monthly payment plan and is in addition to tuition.                                     |

## All Fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.

## **TUITION PER STUDENT**

| GRADES           | ANNUAL         |
|------------------|----------------|
|                  | <b>TUITION</b> |
| K-3              | \$4,000.00     |
| K4 and K-5       | \$4,450.00     |
| Graded 1 thru 4  | \$5,050.00     |
| Grades 5 thru 12 | \$5,250.00     |

<sup>\*</sup>Note: The above amounts do not include fees for Registration, Technology/Textbook, and Building Fund. Registration is due at the time the student is registered at the school. Technology/Textbook fee and Building Fund Fee is added into the monthly payment plan chosen and is in addition to tuition.

Family discounts may apply for more than two children from the same family enrolled at the same time. Contact the Business Office for further information.